The majority of the Company's long-term borrowings are subject to variable interest rates. The Company does not
currently hedge its interest rate risk.

The following are the contractual maturities of financial liabilities, including estimated interest payments:

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as foreign exchange rates, aluminum prices and interest rates
will affect the Company’s income or the value of financial instruments. The objective of market risk management is to
manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimizing the return. Market risk for the
Company consists of currency risk, interest rate risk and aluminum price risk.

Contractual cash flows

EU grant ..... 

Loans and borrowings ..... 

Contractual cash flows

   HS Orka Financial Statements 31 December 2018

All amounts in thousands of ISK

38

Notes to the  Financial Statements

31. Financial instruments (continued)
Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for floating interest rate instruments

100 bp 100 bp

increase decrease

1.1-31.12.2018

(52.688) 52.688

(52.688) 52.688

1.1-31.12.2017

(47.195) 47.195

(47.195) 47.195

Fair value sensitivity analysis for derivatives

100 bp 100 bp

increase decrease

1.1-31.12.2018

37.104 (39.191)

37.104 (39.191)

1.1-31.12.2017

(16.741) 18.142

(16.741) 18.142

Cash flow sensitivity analysis, net ..... 

Financial instruments with floating interest rates ..... 

Financial instruments with floating interest rates ..... 

Fair value sensitivity analysis, net ..... 

At year end 2018 the Company held no fixed rate financial instruments that were recognised at fair value. As a result